
Exploded diagram and spare parts list          (CU769. HZ488)  Rev.1 

1 | P a g e  
 Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538 
spares@uropa‐service.co.uk 



Exploded diagram and spare parts list          (CU769. HZ488)  Rev.1 

2 | P a g e  
 Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538 
spares@uropa‐service.co.uk 



Exploded diagram and spare parts list          (CU769. HZ488)  Rev.1 

3 | P a g e  
 Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538 
spares@uropa‐service.co.uk 



Exploded diagram and spare parts list          (CU769. HZ488)  Rev.1 

4 | P a g e  
 Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538 
spares@uropa‐service.co.uk 

 

LIST OF COMPONENTS 
HX569‐Buffalo Charcoal Oven 
 

           
Nº   Product code   Description  Quantity 

1  AU261  190H11_Stainless Steel Screw DIN 465 M6x15 Knurled For Rack  2 
2  AU262  650H18_Polyamide Square  4 
3  AU263  230H12_150W cylindrical motor 1V‐A  1 
4  AU264  ARX0‐13003_Engine Support 240x217x0.8 Cylindrical  1 
5  AU265  230H11_Turbine 200x61 RX Series  1 
6  AU266  210H21_Forced Convection Heater 4.4 kw INCOLOY  1 
7  AU267  ARX484‐15004_Camera Deflector  2 
8   ARX0‐15001_UP 01 Probes Support  1 
9   GRX‐M27_L190 VD30 fireplace  1 
10  AU268  ARX484PLUSV23‐15007_Baffler B  1 
11  AU269  510H07_Oven Spray Nozzle  1 
12  AU270  720H03_Washer M14 stainless steel DIN 125  2 
13  AU271  510H01_Elbow 90 Stainless steel 1_4  1 
14  AU230  510H05_Male‐Hose Connection 1_4  1 
17  AU272  ARX0‐15003_Coupling Bearing  1 
18  AU273  310H51_Complete Lamp Set  1 
19  AU274  180H48_Left Rack RX‐424 PLUS v23  1 
20  AU275  180H49_Rack Right RX‐424 PLUS v23  1 
21   GRXL484PLUSV23‐M6_Interior Camera Soldier Set  1 
22  AU276  ARX0‐13061_Base Tray 484 PLUS V23  1 
23  AU250  310H14_Cable gland M20 Nylon Black  1 
25  AU249  330H04_Safety Thermostat 320 ºC Manually Resettable  1 
26  AU277  610H03_RX Series Oven Leg  4 
27  AU278  310H87_Terminal Block Connections 3 Poles  1 
28  AU279  ARX0‐150171_Front Control Panel 484 PLUS V23 NISBETS  1 
29  AU280  662H39_Oven Front Sticker Mod. RX 484 PLUS H (696.5x67 mm). Buffalo Brand  1 
30  AU281  330H18_60 Min Piris Timer  1 
31  AU282  330H07_EGO Adjustable Thermostat 50‐250ºC  1 
32  AU283  650H19_ST Series Gray Remote Control  2 
33  AU284  330H08_Timer Sound Plate  1 
35  AU285  311H03_Red Rectangular Indicator Led  2 
36  AU286  310H57_Push button D22  1 
37  AU287  ARXL484PLUSV23‐13002_Rear Exterior H  1 
41   250H01_1 vertical way solenoid valve  1 



Exploded diagram and spare parts list          (CU769. HZ488)  Rev.1 

5 | P a g e  
 Technical & Spares helpline 0845 111 0538 
spares@uropa‐service.co.uk 

42  AU288  ARXL484PLUSV23‐15005_Cover B  1 
43  AU289  441H42_RX 424 Plus Door Gasket  1 
44   AM0‐13016_Camera Leg 4  1 
45   AM0‐13017_Camera Leg 4 Right  1 
46  AU290  440H61_High Temp Resistance Washer 1.5x20x12.1  2 
47  AU291  520H01_Washer 8.4x16x1.6 Santoprene  6 
48  AU292  710H03_BB Joint Connector Bolt M6x20  4 
49  AU293  440H26_RX Rubber Stopper  14 
52  AU294  620H27_RXDL lever  1 
53   AM0‐15082_Front Plate Handle B  1 
55  AU295  681H63_Int Crystal RX‐424 V23 (609.5x424x5)  1 
56  AU296  191H44_Self‐lubricated Bronze Bushing Door B 09x14x10mm  2 
57  AU297  681H62_Ext Crystal RX‐424 V23 (619.5x424x4)  1 
59  AU298  191H53_Bottom Hinge Bolt M6 RXDL  3 
61   GRX‐M81_Door Set 484 L PLUS V23  1 
62   ARX0‐13065_Hinge reinforcement Der RXL C V23  1 
63   ARX0‐13066_Left hinge reinforcement RXL C V23  1 
64   ARX0‐15005_Micro Blind Support  1 
65  AU300  ARX0‐15004_Micro Support  1 
66  AU301  330H14_Micro Door  1 
67   ARX0‐150181_Bottom Hinge Support G  2 
68   ARX0‐150182_Sup Hinge G Support  1 
69  AU247  340H07_Iec Female Base 2 Poles + Ground  2 
73  AU302  310H62_Capacitor 5 Microfarads  1 
74  AU303  310H78_RelTimed Relay for Turn Change 4 Min  1 
75  AU304  341H97_Contactor 3+1 Poles Abb‐Schneider  1 

 


